

NO. 20,762

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals**

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,

*Petitioner,*

vs.

JOSEPH T. STRONG d/b/a

STRONG ROOFING & INSULATING Co.,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition for Enforcement of an Order of the  
National Labor Relations Board**

---

**RESPONDENT'S BRIEF**

---

O'MELVENY & MYERS

ALFRED C. PHILLIPS

433 South Spring Street

Los Angeles, California 90013

*Attorneys for Respondent*

**FILED**

**AUG 22 1966**

**WM. B. LUCK, CLERK**

Subject Index

	Page
Preliminary Statement.....	1
Statement of Facts.....	2
Questions Presented.....	6
Summary of Argument.....	6
Argument.....	9
I. The Board was barred by Section 10(b) from issuing and determining the complaint herein because the underlying charge was filed more than six months following respondent's initial refusal to sign the multi-employer contract.....	9
II. The Union was estopped by its conduct during the period August 20, 1963, to June 3, 1964, from contending that it did not consent to respondent's withdrawal from the multi-employer unit and release from the obligations of the multi-employer contract.....	17
III. The Board erred in including in its order a requirement that respondent pay to the appropriate source any fringe benefits provided for in the multi-employer contract.....	23
Conclusion.....	27
Certificate	

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Page
American Federation of Grain Millers, AFL v. NLRB, 197 F.2d 451 (CA 5, 1952).....	10
Anderson Lithograph Company, Inc., 124 NLRB 920 (1959) enf'd. sub nom NLRB v. Jeffries Banknote Co., 281 F.2d 893 (C.A. 9, 1960).....	23
Bonwit Teller, Inc., 96 NLRB 608 (1951), enf. denied on other grounds, 197 F.2d 640 (CA 2, 1952), cert. denied, 345 U.S. 905 (1953).....	10, 13
Brooks, Ray v. NLRB, 348 U.S. 96 (1954).....	14
C & M Construction Co., 147 NLRB 843 (1964).....	18
Goodall Company, 86 NLRB 814 (1949).....	13
Greenville Cotton Oil Company, 92 NLRB 1033 (1950).....	10
Gulfcoast Transit Company v. NLRB, 332 F.2d 28 (CA 5, 1964).....	10, 12
Hyde, Gene d/b/a Hyde's Supermarkets, 145 NLRB 1252 (1964) enf'd. 339 F.2d 568 (C.A. 9, 1965).....	23, 24
Knickerbocker Manufacturing Company, 109 NLRB 1195 (1954).....	10
Local Lodge No. 1424, International Association of Ma- chinists, AFL-CIO, et a. v. NLRB (Bryan Manufac- turing Company, 362 U.S. 411 (1960).....	10, 11, 12, 14, 15
Marcus Trucking Company, 126 NLRB 1080 (1960).....	10, 13
Metke Ford Motors, Inc., 137 NLRB 950 (1962).....	18
NLRB v. Brown, 310 F.2d 539 (CA 9, 1962).....	10, 12
NLRB v. Jeffries Banknote Co., 281 F.2d 893 (C.A. 9, 1960).....	23
NLRB v. Local 269, International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO, 357 F.2d 51 (CA 3, 1966).....	13, 15, 16
NLRB v. Pennwoven, Inc., 194 F.2d 521 (CA 3, 1952).....	10, 11, 12, 16

	Page
NLRB v. White Construction and Engineering Co., Inc., 204 F.2d 950 (CA 5, 1953).....	13, 16
Ogle Protection Service, Inc., 149 NLRB 545 (1964).....	24, 25
Sheridan Creations, Inc., 148 NLRB 1503 (1964) enf'd. 357 F.2d 245 (C.A. 2, 1966).....	23
Spun-Jee Corp., 152 NLRB No. 96, 59 LRRM 1206 (1965).....	19
Strong (Joseph) dba Strong Roofing and Insulating Company, 152 NLRB No. 2.....	2
Universal Insulation Corporation, 149 NLRB 262 (1964) enf'd 361 F.2d 406 (C.A. 6, 1966).....	23

#### Statutes

##### National Labor Relations Act

Sec. 8(a) (1).....	2, 9, 17, 23, 26
Sec. 8(a) (5).....	2, 9, 17, 23, 26
Sec. 10(b).....	2, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 23, 26
Sec. 10(e).....	1

#### Texts

34 American Jurisprudence, Limitation of Actions, Sec. 137, pp. 110-111; Sec. 160 pp. 126-127 (1941).....	17
--	----



NO. 20,762
